

Administrative Action Summary

Date	November 21, 2023
Name	Mark Butler
Licensure Status at Time of Incident	Unlicensed
Administrative Action	Administrative Penalty
Location	Toronto
Regulation Description	 Did remove a tag, seal, or warning which had been applied to an electrical installation, or applied to electrical equipment, by the Electrical Safety Authority ("ESA") from that electrical installation or electrical equipment without permission from the ESA, contrary to r.2-032(3) of the 2021 Ontario Electrical Safety Code. Mark Butler was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of \$900.
Description of Contravention	Between October 1, 2021, to November 30, 2021, Mark Butler removed a seal that had been affixed by an ESA inspector. This seal had been applied to prevent the use of a power supply cable, which had undergone splicing and required repair. Notably, the ESA had not authorized the removal of the seal.
Additional Information (if necessary)	A copy of the Review Panel's decision can be found here.